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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

MEMBER COUNTRIES
Faroe Islands

Mr Bjarni Mikkelsen

Museum of Natural History

V. U. Hammersheimbsggta 13
FO-100 Térshavn, Faroe Islands
Tel.: + 298 790576

E-mail: bjarnim@savn.fo

Mr Joannes V. Hansen (C)

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Foreign Service

Tinganes

FO-110 Térshavn,Faroe Islands
Tel.: +298 306186

E-mail: JoannesV@uvmr.fo

Ms Ulla Svarrer Wang

Ministry of Fisheries

P.0.Box 347

FO-110 Térshavn, Faroe Islands
Tel.: + 298 553242

E-mail: ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo

Greenland

Mr Bjarne Lyberth
KNAPK

P.0.Box 386

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland
Tel.: + 299322422

E-mail: knapk@knapk.gl

Ms Amalie Jessen (C)

Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and
Agriculture

P.O.Box 269

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland

Tel.: + 299345304

E-mail: AMALIE@nanog.gl

Ms Nette Levermann

Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and
Agriculture

Greenland Home Rule

POB 269

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland

Tel.: + 299345344

E-mail: NELE@nanoq.gl

Iceland

Ms Asta Einarsdéttir (Chair of Council)
Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Ministry of Industries and Innovation
Skulagétu 4,

I1S-150 Reykjavik, Iceland.

Tel: + 354 545 9700

E-mail: asta.einarsdottir@anr.is

Mr Gudni Magnus Eiriksson (C)
Directorate of Fisheries
Dalshrauni 1

1S-220 Hafnarfjordur, Iceland
Tel: +354 569 7900

E-mail: gudni@fiskistofa.is

Mr Kristjan Loftsson

Hvalur H.F.

P.0.Box 233

I1S-222 Hafnafjordur, Iceland
Tel.: + 3545550565

E-mail: ki@hvalur.is
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Norway

Ms Silje Arnekleiv
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
P.O.Box 8114 Dep

N-0032 Oslo, Norway
Tel.: +47 23 95 15 30

E-mail: sia@mfa.no

Mr Alessandro Tavik Astroza

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries
P.O.Box 8118 Dep

N-0032 Oslo, Norway

Tel.: +47 22 2464 63

E-mail: Alessandro-Andres-
Tovik.Astroza@nfd.dep.no

Ms Guro Gjelsvik

Directorate of Fisheries

P.0.Box 185 Sentrum

N-5804 Bergen, Norway

Tel.: +47 90063839

E-mail: guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no

Mr Tore Haug

Institute of Marine Research
POB 6404

N-9294 Tromsg, Norway
Tel. +4795284296

E-mail: tore.haug@imr.no

Ms Kathrine A. Ryeng

Institute of Marine Research
POB 6404

N-9294 Tromsg, Norway
Tel.+47 91315292

E-mail: kathrine.ryeng@imr.no

Mr Truls Solgy
Norwegian Whalers Union
POB 714

N-8301 Svolver, Norway
Tel.: +47 97776790
E-mail: trul-so@online.no

Mr Ole-David Stenseth (C)

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries
P.0.Box 8118 Dep

N-0032 Oslo, Norway

Tel.: + 4792497825

E-mail: ods@nfd.dep.no
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Ms Hild Ynnesdal

Directorate of Fisheries

P.O.Box 185 Sentrum

N-5804 Bergen, Norway

Tel.: + 47 46804937

E-mail: hild.ynnesdal @fiskeridir.no

Dr Egil Ole @en

Wildlife Management Service
Tel.: +47 90910942

E-mail: egiloeen@online.no

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Mr porvaldur Gunnlaugsson (Chair)
Marine Research Institute,

PO Box 1390,

IS-121 Reykjavik,

Iceland

Tel. +354 5752081

E-mail: thg@hafro.is

Dr. Tore Haug (Vice-Chair)
OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS
Canada

Ms Ljubica Vuckovic

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200 Kent St.

Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2X8

Canada

Tel.: +1613-998-9031

E-mail: ljubica.vuckovic@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Denmark

Ms Gitte Hundahl

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Asiatisk Plads 2
Copenhagen 1448 K
Denmark

Tel.: +4533920413

E-mail: githun@um.dk
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Japan

Mr Kenro lino

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Fisheries

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907

Japan

Tel: +81335022443

E-mail: keniino@hotmail.com

Mr Naohito Okazoe (C)

Fisheries Agency of Japan

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907

Japan

Tel: +81335022443

E-mail: naohito_okazoe980@maff.go.jp

RUSSIA

Mr Vladimir Zabavnikov
PINRO

House 6, Knipovich Street
Murmansk, 18038

Russia

Tel.: +7 8152472572
E-mail : Itei@pinro.ru

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
ORGANISATIONS

International Whaling Commission (IWC)
The Red House

135 Station Road, Histon

Cambridge CB4 4NP, UK

Tel.: +44 1223 233971

E-mail: iwcoffice@compuserve.com
Observers:

Mr Naohito Okazoe

Mr Simon Brockington

Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organisation
(NAFO)

P.O. Box 638

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia

Canada B2Y 3Y9

Phone: +1 902 468-5590

E-mail: info@nafo.int

Observer: Norway
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North East Atlantic Fisheries Commission
(NEAFC)

22 Berners Street

London WI1T 3DY

Tel: +44 (0)20 7631 0016

E-mail: info@neafc.org
Observer: Ms Hild Ynnesdal

South East Atlantic Fisheries Organisation
(SEAFO)

NATMIRC, Strand Street 1

Swakopmund

Namibia

Tel: +264 64 406885

E-mail: inmfo@seafo.org

Observer: Norway

NON-GOVERNMENTAL
ORGANISATIONS

IWMC World Conservation Trust
Eugéne Lapointe
E-mail: elapointe@iwmc.org

INVITED SPEAKER

Dr Nicola Beaumont
Plymouth Marine Laboratory
Prospect Place, The Hoe
Plymouth PL1 3DH

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1752 633 100
E-mail: nijo@pml.ac.uk

SECRETARIAT
Dr Genevieve Desportes
Ms Jill Prewitt

Ms Charlotte Winsnes
Ms Stine Leth-Nissen
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